



#### DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES, AGING AND INDEPENDENT LIVING

<u>Division of Licensing and Protection</u> HC 2 South, 280 State Drive

Waterbury, VT 05671-2060 http://www.dail.vermont.gov

Survey and Certification Voice/TTY (802) 241-0480

Survey and Certification Fax (802) 241-0343

Survey and Certification Reporting Line: (888) 700-5330

To Report Adult Abuse: (800) 564-1612

March 6, 2024

Mr. Travis Bergeron, Administrator Maple Lane Nursing Home 60 Maple Lane Barton, VT 05822-9494

Dear Mr. Bergeron:

Enclosed is a copy of your acceptable plans of correction for the recertification survey conducted on **January 31, 2024.** Please post this document in a prominent place in your facility.

We may follow up to verify that substantial compliance has been achieved and maintained. If we find that your facility has failed to achieve or maintain substantial compliance, remedies may be imposed.

Sincerely,

Pamela M. Cota, RN Licensing Chief

**Enclosure** 

PRINTED: 02/13/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
			A. BUILDING		С		
		475042	B. WING			01/31/2024	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MADIEL	NE NUDCINO UOME			6	O MAPLE LANE		
WAPLELA	ANE NURSING HOME			E	BARTON, VT 05822		
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	-	(X5)
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		COMPLETION DATE
		·	# HE		DEFICIENCY)		
1							
E 000	Initial Comments		E (	000			
		ne ve					
		-site re-certification survey					
	•	e Division of Licensing and					
	Protection on 1/29/24	ness Requirements for 42					
		ments for Long Term Care					
	Facilities. The result of	•					
		/ identified no regulatory					
	violations.	3					
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	)	F	000	The region of the second of th		
	The Division of Licen	sing and Protection			Control of the Contro		
		ounced, onsite recertification					
		nt investigations, including					
		VT22602 and VT22599,					
	from 1/29/24 through	1/31/24 to determine					
	•	FR Part 483 requirements					
	_	acilities. Deficiencies were					
	cited as a result of thi	-					
F 550	J	_	F!	550	F550		
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.10(a)(1)(	(2)(b)(1)(2)			1. Resident #7 had no negative e	effects	
	C402 40(a) Daaidaat	Diabta			as a result of the alleged deficient pract		
	§483.10(a) Resident I				2. Resident's requiring assistance		
	_	ght to a dignified existence, and communication with and			care have the potential to be affected b		
	access to persons an				alleged deficient practice.		
	•	cluding those specified in			3. Staff will receive further in-serv	vicing	
	this section.	sidenig tribbo opposition in			regarding the requirements for privacy, respect, and dignity to be provided duri		
					care and competencies will be complete		
	§483.10(a)(1) A facilit	ty must treat each resident			4. Observation audits will be complete		
	with respect and dign	ity and care for each			weekly x3 months by the Director of Nu		
		and in an environment that			or designee to monitor effectiveness of		
		ce or enhancement of his or			plan.		
		ognizing each resident's			5. Results of the audits will be re		
	individuality. The facil				to the QAA committee x3 months at wh		
	promote the rights of	the resident.			time the committee will determine any f frequency of audits needed.	urtner	
	0400 40(a)(0) The fe-	allitus marriada a a const			6. Corrective action to be complete	eted by	
		cility must provide equal			3/16/2024		
ANDATOR	SIDEOTODIC ATTENDICEDIO	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	=		/ TITLE	1	/X6) ( ATF

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		475042	B. WING			01/31/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ANE NURSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 60 MAPLE LANE BARTON, VT 05822				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREI		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	access to quality care severity of condition, must establish and m practices regarding tr provision of services residents regardless severity of condition, must establish and m practices regarding tr provision of services residents regardless severity severity services of the resident has the rights as a resident of or resident of the Unit \$483.10(b)(1) The fact resident can exercise interference, coercion from the facility.  §483.10(b)(2) The resident from the facility.  §483.10(b)(2) The resident from the facility from the facility in the facility fails and to be supplexercise of his or her subpart. This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observation review the facility fails residents maintained existence related to pincontinence care for (Resident #7). Finding Per observation on 1/2 Licensed Nurse Aides incontinence care to be had to be transferred to receive incontinence mechanical lift that trans	e regardless of diagnosis, or payment source. A facility aintain identical policies and ansfer, discharge, and the under the State plan for all of payment source.  of Rights. right to exercise his or her of the facility and as a citizen and States.  cility must ensure that the his or her rights without and discrimination, or reprisal sident has the right to be oercion, discrimination, and try in exercising his or her orted by the facility in the rights as required under this is not met as evidenced and, interview, and record and to ensure that the the right to a dignified roviding privacy during 1 of 27 residents sampled. ges include:	F 55	Tag F 550 POC accepted of N. Baker/P. Cota	n 3/6/24 by			

PRINTED: 02/13/2024 FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391

DEFICIENCIES DRRECTION	IDENTIFICATIONNI IMPED:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
IDER OR SUPPLIER		•	60 MAPLE LANE		01/31/2024	
(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT  PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO		TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
ower of the staff. It sidents who cannot articipate in a transpolation gowns, glow and roommate were ovident #7's roommate was able to see Resides sitting. The private ovided to resident ovided to resident ovided to resident ovided to resident ovided to the entire ovided the entire ovident #7 started ovided the entire ovident entire ovided the	is commonly used for the theorem the weight to fer.] Both LNAs had on the see, and masks as Resident there both positive for the see both positive f	F 5	50			
	SUMMARY'S' (EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR REG	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  475042  IDER OR SUPPLIER  E NURSING HOME  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Dontinued From page 2  Ower of the staff. It is commonly used for sidents who cannot bear the weight to articipate in a transfer.] Both LNAs had on oblation gowns, gloves, and masks as Resident and roommate were both positive for OVID-19.  Desident #7's roommate was in the room as well, thing in a wheelchair on their side of the room. The roommate was able to communicate and as able to see Resident #7 from where he/she as sitting. The privacy curtain was not pulled at my time during this procedure. Privacy was not ovided to resident #7 as the roommate was oble to view the entire procedure.  Then the LNAs transferred Resident #7 back to solve to view the entire procedure.  Then the LNAs transferred Resident #7 back to solve bed via the Hoyer lift, it was noted that ey did not inform the resident that they were arting the transfer and the resident appeared artled when the Hoyer started to lift him/her. Desident #7 started grabbing at the LNAs when solve was placed on the bed, one LNA handed desident #7 a small stuffed animal stating "Here"	IDENTIFICATIONNUMBER:  475042  B. WING  B. WING  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Dontinued From page 2  Over of the staff. It is commonly used for sidents who cannot bear the weight to inticipate in a transfer.] Both LNAs had on olation gowns, gloves, and masks as Resident and as able to see Resident #7's roommate was in the room as well, thing in a wheelchair on their side of the room. The roommate was able to communicate and as able to see Resident #7 from where he/she as sitting. The privacy curtain was not pulled at many the during this procedure. Privacy was not ovided to resident #7 as the roommate was able to view the entire procedure. Privacy was not ovided to resident #7 as the roommate was able to view the entire procedure. The LNAs when exident the Hoyer started to lift him/her. Sesident #7 a small stuffed animal stating "Here arting the transfer and the resident that they were arting the transfer and the resident #7's pants and incontinent product off so that incontinence are could be provided, exposing Resident #7's pants and incontinent product off so that incontinence are could be provided, exposing Resident #7's pants and incontinent product off so that incontinence are could be provided, exposing Resident #7's pants and incontinent product off so that incontinence are could be provided, exposing Resident #7's pants and incontinent product off so that incontinence are procedure, the LNA's did not two enough washcloths or incontinent wipes to openly clean Resident #7. The LNAs had to ope care 3 times to open the door and ask other aff to bring supplies, noted during this that the was posed from the waist down to anyone walking the room as the LNA stood in the doorway,	IDENTIFICATIONNUMBER:  475042  A BUILDING  B. WING  STREET ADDRESS. CITY. STATE. ZIP OF OMAPLE LANE  BARTON, VT 05822  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Intitioud From page 2  ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  IDENTIFY TAG TO THE ACT OF THE ACT	IDER OR SUPPLIER  ### A75042  ### A75042  ### A75042  ### BARTON, VT 05822  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES GRAND PERFORMANT OF DEFICIENCY  #### A7504  #### A7504  ### A7504	

PRINTED: 02/13/2024 FORM APPROVED DMB NO. 0938-0391

AND BLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		A. BUILDI		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		475042	B. WING			l	C /34/3034	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ANE NURSING HOME		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  60 MAPLE LANE  BARTON, VT 05822				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 550	by a 3rd staff member member held the doo	edure, the door was opened er from the hallway, that staff r open while he/she started	F S	550				
	again incontinent care resident was on the b exposed from the wai	ed with his/her body st down.		en market distributions on a second market by the special property and the				
	Vascular Dementia, a Resident #7's current he/she started palliati has the following inter care plan; "explain all to the resident, provid privacy for elimination	agnosis of Alzheimer's, nd Anxiety. A review of care plan reveals that ve care on 12/18/23 and ventions included in his/her procedures and treatments le adequate time and		AMERIKAN MENANCISIN PERSONAN				
		ty policy titled Resident nt "Employees shall treat all s, respect and dignity"		AND THE PARTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE				
	#1 who was observed to Resident #7 confirm should have been clos roommate from being receive incontinent ca	729/24 at 3:30 p.m. with LNA If providing incontinence care ned that the privacy curtain sed to prevent Resident #7's able to see Resident #7 are and to prevent persons g able to view the resident care.						
	p.m. who was observe care to Resident #7 al should have had enou started the procedure	LNA #2 on 1/29/24 at 3:40 ed providing incontinence lso confirmed that they ugh supplies when they so they would not have to at the privacy curtain should		ever-server processor of the material of the server of the				

Facility ID: 475042

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1`'	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		475042	B. WING	B. WING		C 01/31/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		0.110.112.02-4	
MAPLE LA	ANE NURSING HOME			60 MAPLE LANE			
				BARTON, VT 05822			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 550	Continued From page	· 4	F 55	50			
	have been pulled to e #7.	nsure privacy to Resident					
F 561 SS=D	Social Services direct staff should be knock answers before enter He/she also confirms should always be use receiving care or othe Self-Determination CFR(s): 483.10(f)(1)-6 §483.10(f) Self-deterr The resident has the promote and facilitate through support of resnot limited to the right (1) through (11) of this §483.10(f)(1) The resactivities, schedules (waking times), health care services consiste assessments, and plaapplicable provisions §483.10(f)(2) The reschoices about aspect facility that are signific §483.10(f)(3) The reswith members of the community activities be facility.	that the Privacy curtain d when a resident is rwise needs privacy.  (3)(8)  mination.  right to and the facility must resident self-determination sident choice, including but is specified in paragraphs (f) is section.  Ident has a right to choose including sleeping and care and providers of health ent with his or her interests, in of care and other of this part.  Ident has a right to make is of his or her life in the cant to the resident.  Ident has a right to interact community and participate in both inside and outside the	F 56	1. Resident #22 had no ne effects related to the alleged defipractice and is now receiving shous his/her preference.  2. Residents residing in the have preferences have the potent affected by the alleged deficient particles.  3. Education will be provid regarding the right to self-determ preferences.  4. Weelky audits will be controlled to the Director of Nursing or designements to monitor effectiveness.  5. Results of the audits will reported to the QAA committee x which time the committee will defurther frequency of the audits need. Corrective action will be by 3/16/2024.  Tag F 561 POC accepted on N. Baker/P. Cota	cient owers per e facility tha tial to be oractice. ed to staff ination and empleted by ee x3 of the plan. I be 3 months a ermine eeded. e completed	t	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	JLTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  DING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	475042 B. WING			C 01/31/2024				
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ANE NURSING HOME		'	STREET ADDRESS, 0 60 MAPLE LANE BARTON, VT 058	CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u>,                                    </u>	10112024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFI) TAG	(EACH	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 561	interfere with the right facility. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview a failed to provide week resident preference for (Resident #22). Finding During an interview of Resident #22 stated to shower enough and more regularly. When are provided Resident sometimes I go two was A calendar hanging of used to track how offershower indicates that January 2024 he/she January 3rd and one asked if he/she has sabout it he/she stated Per record review a center of the Resident #22 reports to receive a shower with the 1/31/24 at 5:00 PM the residents are bathed/states.	nity activities that do not is of other residents in the is not met as evidenced and record review the facility kly showers based on or 1 of 27 residents sampled ings include:  In 1/31/24 at 3:16 PM, hat he/she doesn't receive would like to have showers asked how often showers asked how often showers at #22 said "when they can, reeks or more without one." in Resident #22's wall that is en he/she is provided a during the month of had just two showers one on January 17th. When poken to administration "yes they know."  are plan focus of esident #22's goal is onored and used to help in daily routine based on er care plan interventions orted that he/she would like	F	661				
		ovided or not provided. The concerns related to Resident ht forward. It was						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1''	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
				С			
	475042	B. WING		01/31/2024			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•			
MAPLE LANE NURSING HOME		60 MAPLE LANE					
			BARTON, VT 05822				
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)				
Assistant (LNA) who given a resident carnot giving the baths who are scheduled. confirmed that Resider receiving weekly she Develop/Implement CFR(s): 483.21(b)(1)  §483.21(b) Comprel §483.21(b)(1) The faimplement a comprecare plan for each reresident rights set for §483.10(c)(3), that in objectives and timef medical, nursing, an needs that are ident assessment. The condescribe the followin (i) The services that or maintain the resident physical, mental, an required under §483 (ii) Any services that under §483.24, §483 provided due to the under §483.10, inclustreatment under §48 (iii) Any specialized rehabilitative services provide as a result or recommendations. It findings of the PASA rationale in the residence recommendations.	in the Licensed Nursing is typically the Bath Aide is is e assignment the LNAs are or showers to the residents The Director of Nursing dent #22 has not been owers per their preference. Comprehensive Care Plan ()(3)  Intensive Care Plans acility must develop and chensive person-centered esident, consistent with the orth at §483.10(c)(2) and includes measurable frames to meet a resident's and mental and psychosocial iffied in the comprehensive imprehensive care plan must ag - are to be furnished to attain dent's highest practicable d psychosocial well-being as ac24, §483.25 or §483.40; and at would otherwise be required ac25 or §483.40 but are not resident's exercise of rights adding the right to refuse ac3.10(c)(6). services or specialized as the nursing facility will af PASARR fa facility disagrees with the acronum facility medical record. ith the resident and the	F 650	1. Resident #26's leg brace has be added to the care plan and there was not negative effect as a result of the alleged deficient practice.  2. Resident #219's requirement for care has been added to the care plan.  3. Residents residing in the facility the potential to be affected by the alleged deficient practice.  4. Education will be provided to licensed nurses responsible for the development of care plans regarding the requirements to ensure resident needs addressed in the plan of care.  5. Audits will be completed week months by the Director of Nursing or de to monitor effectiveness of the plan.  6. Results of the audits will be reported to the QAA committee x3 months at what time the committee will determine further frequency of the audits needed.  7. Corrective action will be completed by 3/16/2024.  Tag F 656 POC accepted on 3/6/24 N. Baker/P. Cota	or foot  y have ed  e are ly x3 signee ported ich er			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		475042 B.				C 01/31/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  60 MAPLE LANE  BARTON, VT 05822				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFI) TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCE	N OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD BE D TO THE APPROPRIAT CIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 656	desired outcomes.  (B) The resident's priested for the resident community was asselucal contact agencial entities, for this purp (C) Discharge plans plan, as appropriate, requirements set for section.  §483.21(b)(3) The set of the facility, as out care plan, mustified Be culturally-community.  Based on observation review the facility fairs a care plan related to care for 2 of 27 resides and Resident #219)  1. An interview with left foot/lebrace was not on the the time of the interview the facility for his/her left foot/lebrace was not on the the time of the interview the facility for his/her left foot/lebrace was not on the facility for his/her left foot/lebrace was not on the facility for his/her left foot/lebrace was not on the facility for his/her left foot/lebrace was not on the facility for his/her left foot/lebrace was not on the facility for his/her left foot/lebrace was not on the facility for his/her left foot/lebrace was not on the facility for his/her left foot/lebrace was not on the facility for his/her left foot/lebrace.	eference and potential for cilities must document is desire to return to the essed and any referrals to es and/or other appropriate ose. in the comprehensive care in accordance with the th in paragraph (c) of this ervices provided or arranged lined by the comprehensive in action and trauma-informed. To is not met as evidenced ons, interviews, and record led to develop and implement of a leg brace and to foot lents sampled. (Resident #26	F	356				

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI	LDING			COMPLETED	
		475042	B. WING				C /31/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ANE NURSING HOME			60 MAPLE	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE E LANE I, VT 05822	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	10112024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	Per interview with a on 1/31/24 at 2:55 p the brace is not on that he/she would e interview with the D 1/31/24 at 2:59 p.m. the order for Reside paper chart. (a paper record that includes been entered into the reveals that Resider Physical therapist to	staff Registered Nurse (RN)  i.m., the RN confirmed that Resident # 26 care plan and expect that it would be. Per an irector of Nurses (DON) on the DON was able to locate int #26's foot/leg brace in the er chart is a resident medical documents that have not the EMR) This document int #26 has been trained by a papply the brace. DON tly, the brace is not on	F	656				
	Resident # 219's fee edema (swelling cau trapped in the body' bilateral feet and ex' ankles has copious is yellow/brown in c skin flakes fall off ar in front of the reside toe nails are long, thand edges.  At the time of the of Practical Nurse (LPI resident's toes so the be observed. The skinght foot is noted to foul odor when separated the seident #219 has a seident #219	a history of issues that require						
_	close monitoring of 1/30/24 reveals that	feet. Per record review on Resident #219 has a es type 2, a right heel wound,						

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475042	B. WING		C 01/31/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ANE NURSING HOME		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 60 MAPLE LANE BARTON, VT 05822		5172024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	ingrown toe nail, and Peripheral Venous Insufficiency [which occurs when the walls and/or valves in the veins are not working effectively, making it difficult for blood to return to the heart]. Resident #219 was sent to the Emergency room on 10/7/23 for the removal of maggots from the right foot's 3rd, 4th, and 5th toes, at that time the resident was also diagnosed with Stasis Dermatitis of both feet and lower legs. [Stasis dermatitis is a chronic skin condition that happens when the veins can no longer pump blood back to the heart. This condition causes a red or brown scaly rash or sores from the pooling of the blood. This condition usually affects the lower legs and feet.]  Per a review of Resident #219's care plan, foot care is not addressed in the care plan. Per an interview with the Director of Nurses (DON) on 1/31/24 at 11:10 a.m., the DON confirms that there should be a care plan related to foot care in place.		F 69				
SS=D	§483.25(b)(2) Foot ca To ensure that reside and care to maintain health, the facility mu (i) Provide foot care a with professional star to prevent complication medical condition(s) a (ii) If necessary, assist appointments with a carranging for transpot appointments.	nts receive proper treatment mobility and good foot st: nd treatment, in accordance dards of practice, including ons from the resident's and the resident in making		<ol> <li>Resident #219 did in appointment made on 1/19/20 per hospital orders and was son 2/2/2024 with follow up ap scheduled. It should be noted this the resident was being fo by Vascular Surgery for his/honeeds.</li> <li>Orders have been pland a care plan developed for foot care for resident #219.</li> <li>Residents requiring have the potential to be affect alleged deficient practice.</li> </ol>	D24 for podiatry seen by podiatry pointments I that prior to Illowed regularly er foot care  ut into place r the need for foot care needs		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		-	PLE CONSTRUCTION		COMPLETED			
		475042	B. WING			C <b>01/31/2024</b>		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	713042		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 60 MAPLE LANE BARTON, VT 05822		01/31/2024		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
F 687	by: Based on observation review the facility fail received proper treat good foot health for 1 (Resident # 219) Find Per observation on 1 Resident # 219's feet edema (swelling caust trapped in the body's bilateral feet and exteankles has copious a is yellow/brown in coskin flakes fall off and in front of the resident toe nails are long, thi and edges.  At the time of the observation of the observed. The skingth foot is noted to be observed. The skingth foot is noted to be observed in acute care facility 1/18/24 reveals under and procedures "for is no evidence that the that Resident #219 has a close monitoring of ferursing progress not p.m. states that the nesident #219's right resident #219's right resident #219's right resident #219's right	on, interview, and record led to ensure that residents ament and care to maintain of 27 residents sampled. In dings include:  //30/24 at 12:35 p.m., thave a large amount of sed by too much fluid stissues.) The skin on the lending up above his/her amounts of dry scaly skin that olor. It is noted that the dry dican be seen on the carpet of the care and jagged on the top servation, the Licensed of the skin between the toes could in between all the toes on the lending the skin between the toes on the be red, very moist, and has a rated.  The discharge summary from the for Resident #219 dated for follow-up appointments ollow up with podiatry." There has appointment was made or	F 68	4. In-servicing will be constaff regarding foot care and mo 5. Audits will be complete months by the Director of Nursir to monitor effectiveness of the p 6. Results of the audits w to the QAA committee x3 month time the committee will determine frequency of the audits needed. 7. Corrective action to be 3/16/2024.  Tag F 687 POC accepted on N. Baker/P. Cota	nitoring. Id weekly x3 Ing or designed Ian. Ill be reported Is at which I the further I completed by	1		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475042	B. WING	B. WING		C 04/24/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 60 MAPLE LANE BARTON, VT 05822	DE	01/31/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 687	order to send to the evaluation. The Emereport dated 10/7/23 diagnosis of Diabete ingrown toe nail, and Insufficiency [which valves in the veins a making it difficult for The report states that the Emergency Roof from the Right foot b toes. (Maggots are fiplaces where adult figure of the toes.) This report states un "Significant chronic of dermatitis noted". [Source of the places where adult figure of the toes of the pooling condition causes a resores from the pooling condition usually affer Further review of this reveals under the instead of the toes of the cleansed and dried at the cleansed and dried at there was an odor of procedure. This note to cleanse or check to feet, this was done at A Review of Resider	Emergency room for regency Room Physician that Resident #219 has a stype 2, a right heel wound, described Peripheral Venous occurs when the walls and/or re not working effectively, blood to return to the heart]. It Resident #219 was seen in me for the removal of Maggots etween the 3rd, 4th, and 5th y larvae they come from lies lay eggs).  In der Extremities Assessment dependent edema with stasis tasis dermatitis is a chronic appens when the veins can dependent because the veins can dependent edema with stasis tasis dermatitis is a chronic appens when the veins can dependent edema with stasis tasis dermatitis is a chronic appens when the veins can dependent edema with stasis tasis dermatitis is a chronic appens when the veins can dependent edema with stasis tasis dermatitis is a chronic appens when the veins can dependent edema with stasis tasis dermatitis is a chronic appens when the veins can dependent edema with stasis tasis dermatitis is a chronic appens when the veins can dependent edema with stasis tasis dermatitis is a chronic appens when the veins can dependent edema with stasis tasis dermatitis is a chronic appens when the veins can dependent edema with stasis tasis dermatitis is a chronic appens when the veins can dependent edema with stasis tasis dermatitis is a chronic appens when the veins can dependent edema with stasis tasis dermatitis is a chronic appens when the veins can dependent edema with stasis tasis dermatitis is a chronic appens when the veins can dependent edema with stasis tasis dermatitis is a chronic appens when the veins can dependent edema with stasis tasis dermatitis is a chronic appens when the veins can dependent edema with stasis tasis dermatitis is a chronic appens when the veins can dependent edema with stasis tasis dermatitis is a chronic appens when the veins can dependent edema with stasis tasis dermatitis is a chronic appens when the veins can dependent edema with stasis and stasis dermatitis is a chronic appens when the veins can dependent edema with stasis and stasis der	F6	87			
		rd (MAR) and Treatment rd (TAR) for the months of					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. BOILDII					
		475042	B. WING _			01/3	31/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		•		
MAPLELA	ANE NURSING HOME			60 MAPLE LANE				
				BARTON, VT 05822				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	,	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 687	October 2023 and No monitoring for further no order for cleaning maggots were found, treatment order for state Per review of Resider care is not addressed record review of a doc Events for [Resident # 3/19/24, there is no not appointment for Resident # 3/19/24, there is no not appointment for Resident # 3/19/24, there is no not appointment for Resident Policy In Implementation Section assisted in making aptransportation to and fendocrinologist, etc.) "Residents with foot doconditions associated referred to qualified properties of the properties o	vember 2023 finds no maggot infestation in place, or for monitoring where the and no monitoring or asis dermatitis.  In #219's care plan, foot in the care plan. Per further cument titled Scheduled #219] from 7/14/23 to oted Podiatry services dent #219 on this schedule.  I's policy on Foot Care terpretation and on #3: "Residents are pointments and with from specialist (podiatrist, as needed" #5. States isorders or medical with foot complications are refessionals"	F 6					
	diagnosis. The DON of have been monitoring The DON confirms the comes to the facility to facility must make out	confirms that there should in place for these issues. ere is not a podiatrist that is see the residents, the side appointments and to the appointments. The ident has not seen a						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			,	<del></del>		;
		475042	B. WING		01/3	1/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MADIE	ANE NUIDRING LIOME		€	60 MAPLE LANE		
MAPLEL	ANE NURSING HOME		E	BARTON, VT 05822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 725 SS=E	Sufficient Nursing State CFR(s): 483.35(a)(1)(1)(1)(1)(2)(3)(4)(3)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)	Staff.  Staff.  sufficient nursing staff with etencies and skills sets to elated services to assure tain or maintain the highest mental, and psychosocial sident, as determined by and individual plans of care	F 725 F 725	1. No residents were negatively affected by the alleged deficient practice. 2. Residents residing in the facility have the potential to be affected by the alleged deficient practice. 3. Facility leadership is aware of the staffing requirements and will continue to monitor staffing levels on a daily basis to ensure adequate staffing is available to meet the needs of residents. 4. Maple Lane will continue to recruit additional staffing via on-line platforms, local newspapers, and social media venues. 5. Maple Lane has the ability to conduct their own LNA classes. Maple Lane will continue to actively recruit potential candidates for this class and train candidates to be		
	types of personnel on nursing care to all res resident care plans: (i) Except when waive this section, licensed (ii) Other nursing pers limited to nurse aides. §483.35(a)(2) Except paragraph (e) of this section designate a licensed in nurse on each tour of This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, the facility fail number of skilled licer and other nursing per respond to each residindividual needs as residents.	when waived under section, the facility must nurse to serve as a charge duty. is not met as evidenced in, interview, and record ed to ensure a sufficient nsed nurses, nurse aides, sonnel to provide care and		successful as LNA's. 6. In the event of emergency state Maple Lane will continue to work closely contracted staffing agencies and recruit appropriate. In addition, Maple Lane has ability to draw from licensed manageme and sister facility staff in the event of emergency/crisis staffing levels. 7. The administrator will report startios to the QAA committee x3 months which time the committee will determine frequency of reporting needed. 8. Corrective action to be comple 3/16/2024.  Tag F 725 POC accepted on 3/6/24 N. Baker/P. Cota	y with as s the ent staff  affing at e further	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		475042	B. WING			,	C 1/31/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ANE NURSING HOME		·	60 N	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE TAPLE LANE RTON, VT 05822		1701/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X		4		
F 725	Resident #22 stated to showers enough and more regularly. When are provided Resident sometimes I go two with calendar hanging on I used to track how often shower indicates that January 2024 he/she 3rd and January 17th asked if he/she has stated about it he/she stated. Per interview with the on 1/31/24 at 5:00 PM that Resident #22 had and had not received there had been a bath and baths, but when the would give the bath a than providing baths a occurred residents had are showers.  2. During observations Licensed Nursing Asstelling the Medication room #118 was upset gotten their morning in told the LNA that he/she medications. At this times was interviewed and of had not received their nurse said that he/she residents left to administrations.	indings include:  on 1/31/24 at 3:16 PM hat he/she doesn't receive would like to have showers asked how often showers t #22 said "when they can, weeks without one." A Resident #22's wall that is en he/she is provided a during the month of had showers on January , every other week. When poken to administration "yes they know."  Director of Nursing (DON) of management was aware direquested weekly showers them. The DON stated that on aide assigned to showers there was a lack of staff they ide an assignment rather and showers. When this did not been given their baths  as on 1/31/24 at 11:45 AM a istant (LNA) was heard Nurse that the resident in because he/she hadn't medication yet. The nurse the was preparing the me the medication nurse confirmed that the resident of 9:00 AM medications. The estill had "a couple"	F	725				

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN		DNSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475042	B. WING_				C / <b>31/2024</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1	1	60 M	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE IAPLE LANE RTON, VT 05822	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	Continued From page need for applying per each time he/she were When asked if he/she that the medications "no."  Per interview with the at 12:00 PM he/she concerns related to readministered late. Whim/her that the medications were left that she had two or the DON approached him/her how many remedications were left that she had two or the confirmed that the medications were left that she had two or the confirmed that the medications were left that she had two or the confirmed that the medications were left that she had two or the confirmed that the medications were left that she had two or the confirmed that the medications were left that she had two or the confirmed that the medications were left that she had two or the confirmed that the medications were left that she had two or the confirmed that the medications were left that she had two or the confirmed that the medications were left that she had two or the confirmed that the medications were left that she had two or the confirmed that the medications were left that she had two or the confirmed that the medications were left that she had two or the confirmed that the medications were left that she had two or the confirmed that the medications were left that she had two or the confirmed that the medications were left that she had two or the confirmed that the medications were left that she had two or the confirmed that the medications were left that she had two or the confirmed that the medications were left that she had two or the confirmed that the medications were left that she had two or the confirmed that the medications were left that she had two or the confirmed that the medications were left that the medications were left that she had two or the confirmed that the medications were left that the medications	re 15 rsonal protective equipment ant in and out of each room. The had made anyone aware were late the nurse said  e Director of Nursing (DON) was not aware of any medications being then this surveyor informed dication nurse was still medications he/she stated aware and went to the unit. The dication the nurse and asked esident's 9:00 AM and the nurse responded three left. The DON edications were late and they wen on time.  Direct care staff schedules a staff to resident ratios) for January 2024 reveals that maintain required minimum were for 2.0 hours of direct care (PPD) on a weekly average Assistants (LNAs) for 2 of the direction of the dire	F 7	725			
	on a weekly average personal care, and re	Staff	F 7	1	-726  1. No residents were negatively affected by the alleged deficient practic	e.	

PRINTED: 02/13/2024 FORM APPROVED DMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		l` ' l' ' l' '.		LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING			С	
		475042	B. WING		0	1/31/2024	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<del>'</del>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		113112024	
				60 MAPLE LANE			
MAPLE LA	ANE NURSING HOME			BARTON, VT 05822			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE		
F 726	Continued From page	e 16	F 72	6 F726 Cont			
	§483.35 Nursing Ser The facility must have the appropriate comp provide nursing and resident safety and a practicable physical, well-being of each reresident assessments and considering the rediagnoses of the facil accordance with the factorial a	vices e sufficient nursing staff with betencies and skills sets to related services to assure ittain or maintain the highest mental, and psychosocial sident, as determined by s and individual plans of care number, acuity and lity's resident population in facility assessment required cility must ensure that the specific competencies ary to care for residents' through resident escribed in the plan of care.		2. Residents residing in the potential to be affected by the deficient practice. 3. Required competencie completed for staff with further the needed. 4. The Director of Nursing the completion of competencies basis to monitor effectiveness of the competencies will be reported to committee x3 months at which the committee will determine further reporting needed. 6. Corrective action will be by 3/16/2024.	s will be raining as g will monitor on a monthly f the plan. pletion of the QAA time the frequency of		
	limited to assessing,	ing care includes but is not evaluating, planning and nt care plans and responding		Tag F 726 POC accepted on N. Baker/P. Cota	on 3/6/24 by		
	to demonstrate comp techniques necessary needs, as identified the assessments, and dee This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, the facility fail nursing staff with app skill sets to care for the staff in the applicable	ure that nurse aides are able etency in skills and y to care for residents'					

Facility ID: 475042

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION 3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		475042	B. WING		C 01/31/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ANE NURSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 60 MAPLE LANE BARTON, VT 05822	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	
F 726	personal protective ed administering medica Signs of a resident wistood in the open door and removed her glow gown with her bare hat the gown, placing her between her knees win a plastic bag. She to contaminated equipmed placed it on the clean drawers without clear S/he stated that s/he training on using PPE received any follow-u competency in perfort to prevent contaminated.	erved doffing (removing) quipment (PPE) after tions and obtaining Vital th COVID-19. The LPN orway of the resident's room ves, first touching her soiled ands. S/he then removed contaminated equipment hile she put her soiled gown then carried the tent to the medication cart, cart, and opened the cart's hing her hands.  had received brief video tupon hire and had not p training or demonstrated ming the procedure correctly	F 72	26	
	records did not contain competencies. An interview with the Assistant Director of Matthe facility was be related to high staff that the LPN was not adected facility had not provide competencies. Nurse Aide Peform RCFR(s): 483.35(d)(7)  §483.35(d)(7) Regula The facility must compof every nurse aide at	Director of Nursing and the Nursing on 1/31/24 revealed whind on competencis prover. They confirmed that quately trained, and that the ed documentation of eview-12 hr/yr In-Service r in-service education. Plete a performance review a least once every 12 pride regular in-service	F 73	F730  1. No residents were negatively affected by the alleged deficient practic 2. Residents residing in the facil the potential to be affected by the alleg deficient practice.	ity have

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING _	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475042	B. WING		C 01/31/2024	
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	01/01/2024	
			6	O MAPLE LANE		
MAPLE LA	INE NURSING HOME		E	BARTON, VT 05822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 730	Continued From page	· 18	F 730	F730 Cont		
	requirements of §483. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview a facility failed to complevery nurse aide at lelt also failed to provide based on the outcome the 4 sampled records Findings Include: Record review indicat sample 3 Licensed Nuthey did not have annual did not receive su	is not met as evidenced  nd record reviews, the ete performance reviews of ast once every 12 months. e in-service education e of these reviews for 3 of s.  es that of the applicable ursing Assistants (LNA), ual performance evaluations		3. Facility leadership is aware of requirement to provide yearly performal reviews and provide education based of those reviews for nurse aids. 4. Performance reviews and education those reviews will be complet nurse aids. 5. The Director of Nursing or des will monitor the ongoing compliance with yearly reviews and education and report results of this monitoring to the QAA committee x3 months at which time the committee will determine further freque reporting needs. 6. Corrective action will be comp 3/16/2024.	nce n cation ed for ignee h t the	
· ·	PM with the Director of Director of Nursing co on performance evaluation were giving in-service applying them to perform the treatment/Srvcs Ment CFR(s): 483.40(b)(1) §483.40(b) Based on assessment of a resident that \$483.40(b)(1) A resident who displaymental disorder or psydifficulty, or who has a post-traumatic stress appropriate treatment assessed problem or	tal/Psychoscial Concerns  the comprehensive lent, the facility must ensure lend of the facility should be something to the facility must ensure lend of the facility should be something to the facility should be	F 742	F742  1. Resident #25 had no negative as a result of the alleged deficient pract had no plan to commit suicide. 2. Resident #25 receives weekly psychological services in the facility. 3. Residents with expressions or indications of stress have the potential affected by the alleged deficient practic 4. Education will be completed for regarding the requirements for steps to the event a resident is exhibiting signs of distress and may be suicidal.	affects ice and to be e. or staff take in	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE	
7440 1 2,44 01	CONNECTION	is a vivia is the state of the	A. BUILDIN	G			
		475042	B. WING_			04/	31/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	! F	01/	31/2024
I WAVIE OF T	KOVIDEK OK OOF FEIEN			60 MAPLE LANE	-		
MAPLE LA	ANE NURSING HOME			BARTON, VT 05822			
	011111101101	ATT. 15 17 05 DEFINITIONS		•		1	(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE		
F 742	Continued From page	e 19	F 7	42 F742 Cont			
	This REQUIREMENT	is not met as evidenced		5 7 0 1 0 1			
	by:			<ol><li>The Social Services Described Conduct staff interviews weekly</li></ol>			
	Based on observation	n, interview, and record		ensure staff continue to be awa		เร เบ	
		ed to assess the residents'		necessary steps.	210 01 1110	i	
	expressions or indica			6. The results of the inte	erviews wi	ll be	
		were needed for 1 of 5		reported to the QAA committee			
	sampled residents. (F	Resident # 25)		which time the committee will of		further	
	Por record review Po	osident # 25 was admitted to		frequency of the interviews nee		-4	
	the facility on 7/15/23	esident # 25 was admitted to		7. Corrective action will 3/16/2024.	ll be completed by		
		natic stress disorder and		3/10/2024.			
	•	nursing note dated 1/5/24		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		1	
		5 voiced that s/he would like					
		an was not identified, and		Tag E 742 BOC accepted	on 2/6/2	4 by	
	the nursing superviso	r was to contact Resident		Tag F 742 POC accepted N. Baker/P. Cota	011 3/0/2	+ by	
	#25's counselor for as	ssistance.		N. Bakem . Oota		1	
		re plan indicates "Staff will				100	
	either stay with [Resid			Transport of			
	[him/her] closely during					7	
		return [him/her] to a sense				P. Indiana	
		taff should utilize a gentle		700-7			
		ng [him/her] back to the some time and several					
		rse of a day or more to get					
	[him/her] back to the h						
	[minimor] back to the i	icie una now.		77			
	A review of a facility p	olicy that is titled Suicide					
	• •	after assessing the resident				To proper to the state of the s	
		rse supervisor/charge nurse					
		nt's attending physician and					
		shall seek further direction					
		I nursing personnel involved		•			
	_	ent shall be informed of the		****			
		tructed to report changes in					
and a second	the resident's behavio						
		e facility, staff will monitor		**************************************			
		nd behavior and update		7972			
	care plans accordingly	y until a physician has				i	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 '	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
						С	
		475042	B. WING _		01	/31/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•		
MARIEL	ANE NURSING HOME			60 MAPLE LANE			
WALLEL	ANE NORSING HOME			BARTON, VT 05822			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	E ACTION SHOULD BE O TO THE APPROPRIATE		
	determined that the ri appear to be present.  An interview with a Ri 1/29/2024 at 2:54 PM not contact the reside A record review indicated documentation of furth of the resident regard.  In an interview with the and the Assistant Direction and the Assistant Direction Prevention & CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1)(1)(1)(1)(2)(1)(2)(2)(2)(3)(3)(3)(3)(3)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)	egistered Nurse (RN) on indicates that the RN did nt's provider or counselor. ates there is no her assessment or follow-up ing the suicide statement.  The Director of Nursing (DON) ector of Nursing (ADON) on they confirmed they failed on and provide services to ition, they did not follow the policy for a suicide threat. Control (2)(4)(e)(f)  Atrol colish and maintain an and control program safe, sanitary and ent and to help prevent the smission of communicable ins.  The provider or counselor.	F 7	42	ctice. Inger works  facility have alleged  cies will be ding de  e completed pree at least tiveness of the reported at which further		

PRINTED: 02/13/2024 FORM APPROVED DMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475042	B. WING				C	
		475042	B. WING_			01/	/31/2024	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STF	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
****	NE NUESTINO LIGHT			60 i	MAPLE LANE			
MAPLELA	ANE NURSING HOME		BARTON, VT 05822		RTON, VT 05822			
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI)	,	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B		(X5) COMPLETION	
PREFIX TAG		SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		DATE	
F 880	F 880 Continued From page 21  arrangement based upon the facility assessment conducted according to §483.70(e) and following accepted national standards;  F 880  Tag F 880 POC accepted on 3/ N. Baker/P. Cota							
						l by	Account region	
	§483.80(a)(2) Written procedures for the probut are not limited to: (i) A system of surveill possible communicabinfections before they persons in the facility; (ii) When and to whom communicable diseas reported; (iii) Standard and trant to be followed to previously When and how iso resident; including but (A) The type and durat depending upon the ininvolved, and (B) A requirement that least restrictive possibicircumstances. (v) The circumstances	standards, policies, and ogram, which must include, lance designed to identify ble diseases or can spread to other in possible incidents of se or infections should be smission-based precautions ent spread of infections; lation should be used for a trot limited to: attorn of the isolation, infectious agent or organism to the isolation should be the ole for the resident under the se under which the facility sees with a communicable						
	contact with residents contact will transmit th	or their food, if direct ne disease; and procedures to be followed		And the control of th				
	§483.80(a)(4) A systematic identified under the factorized actions take			AND COMPANY TAXABLE PROPERTY AND COMPANY OF THE COM				
and the delegation of	§483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must handl	e, store, process, and		TARTESTINA SERVIZA ALPERTATIVA ESTABALAN				

Facility ID: 475042

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		475042	B. WING_			C 01/31/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ANE NURSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2 60 MAPLE LANE BARTON, VT 05822	ZIP CODE	0113112024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	N OF CORRECTION ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIAT EIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION E DATE
F 880	transport linens so as infection.  §483.80(f) Annual reverse The facility will conduct IPCP and update their This REQUIREMENT by:  Based upon observation of the facility fail control measures relapprecautions regarding residents [Res.#43 & residents on transmistion and related to wound resident [Res. #219] of identified wounds. Findings include:  1). Per observation of Licensed Practical Nuexiting the room of a transmission-based padministering medical signs. [Per the Center Prevention [CDC]: "To Precautions are the secontrol and are to be Precautions for patients."	view. ct an annual review of its r program, as necessary. is not met as evidenced  tion, interview, and record ed to implement infection sted to transmission-based g 1 staff member and 2 Res.#65] of 28 sampled sion-based precautions, care treatment for 1 of 1 sampled resident with  n 1/31/2024 at 8:12 AM a stree [LPN] was observed resident on recautions after tions and obtaining vital rs for Disease Control and	F	B80	IENCY)	
	infection transmission gown and gloves outs s/he was observed pl (Blood pressure cuff, oximeter] between h/l up their soiled gown a their gown into a plas	s are needed to prevent "]. While removing their side of the precautions room, acing the soiled equipment thermometer, and pulse her knees while they rolled and gloves; they then placed tic bag and walked to the e they placed the soiled				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475042	B. WING	_			C
	20,4252.02.0122.152	473042	13:			01/	/31/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MAPLE LA	ANE NURSING HOME				60 MAPLE LANE		
				В	BARTON, VT 05822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From page	e 23	F	380			No. on the state of the state o
		he clean cart. The LPN then					
		unsanitized hands and rifled					
	•	The LPN then took gauze					
	, -	d it with hand sanitizer, and					
		ch piece of equipment and					
	wipe it down with han	• •					
	Review of CDC guide	lines for Isolation					
	Precautions includes						
	-Remove gown and p	erform hand hygiene before			The state of the s		
	leaving the patient's e	nvironment;					
	-After gown removal,	ensure that clothing and			and the second s		
	skin do not contact po	tentially contaminated					appropriate
	environmental surface						
	possible transfer of m						
,	patients or environme				Total Control of the		
		I Protective Equipment]			Table Control of the		
		according to the level of					
	anticipated contamina						
,	• •	nt and instruments/devices					5
	with blood or body flu	or may have been in contact					T page and a
	•	disinfectants that have					
	_	ing) activity against the					
	pathogens most likely						
	patient-care environm				Control of the Contro		
	[Isolation Precautions						
	Infection Control   CD				Target Comment		The state of the s
9	•	nfectioncontrol/guidelines/is					
***	olation/index.html]	<b>3</b>			TO THE PARTY OF TH		
	•						
	An interview was cond	ducted with the Director of			a requirements		
	Nursing/Infection Prev	ventionist [DON/IP] on			47-24-24-24-24-24-24-24-24-24-24-24-24-24-		
1		he DON/IP confirmed that			To de Anna de		1
	improper Hand washi	ng and equipment sanitizing					-
		during the observation of					
	the staff LPN when ca				5		
	transmission based pr						name and the same
	·						

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI			(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
							С
		475042	B. WING_			01/	31/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MAPLELA	ANE NURSING HOME				60 MAPLE LANE BARTON, VT 05822		
(X4) ID PREFIX		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI	Y	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE	:	(X5) COMPLETION
TAG		LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)		DATE
F 880	Continued From page	⊋ 24	F	880			
	2). Review of Res.#43	3's Care Plan reveals the			Company of the Compan		
	resident was assesse	ed as "wanders and is an					
	elopement risk as evi	denced by verbalizes a					A Pro-Contraction
	desire to leave the fac	• • •					
	awareness and disori	ented to place. Significantly			The state of the s		
		cy or activities of others" and			ACCUPATION OF THE PROPERTY OF		and the same of th
	1	ors that includes "wandering			and the same		
	hallways and occasio				The Control of the Co		overence.
	l .	ed positive for COVID 19			anno Anna		one of the contract of the con
!	Precautions".	dated to include "Droplet					
	[Per the Centers for D	Disease Control and					4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
	Prevention regarding	Droplet Precautions:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		made in a constant of the cons
	-	ion] control: put a mask on			TARANCO TARANCO		No. of the control of
	,	sport and movement of			· Pro-		
	patients outside of the				3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
		purposes. If transport or					
		the room is necessary,					***************************************
	instruct patient to wea						
	Respiratory Hygiene/	Jough Eliquette J.					
	Res.#43's Care Plan						
		ng during care provided such					
		ask, Isolation into a private					
,		other positive COVID 19					
	residents if able."	Orders for Dec #42 include					nova manada da cara da
	•	Orders for Res.#43 include bisolation and hygiene".					
	Monitor adherence to	risolation and rigglene.					
	Per observation on 1/	/30/24 at 1:40 PM, Res.#43					
	exited their room with	out a mask. The resident					5
		nd did not cover their mouth					
		esident was observed briefly					
	wandering in the hally						Tallian in the same of the sam
		theirs. Unlike Res.#43, the					
(		oom had not tested positive				:	
		ot on isolation precautions.					
	Res.#43 was observe	ed entering the room while			· ·		

l .	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII		LE CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
							С
		475042	B. WING				/31/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	l .		,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		10112024
					60 MAPLE LANE		
MAPLE LA	ANE NURSING HOME			1	BARTON, VT 05822		
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	_	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	,	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From page	e 25	F	880	0		
	the resident was pres	ent, and after a brief time					- Carry West
		continued to wander the					
		staff stated, "Here comes					
		did not offer the resident a					
		direct the resident back into					
	their isolation room.						
	2) Por rovious of Poo	#6E's modical short the					-
	-	.#65's medical chart, the ve for COVID 19 on 1/29/24					THE CHARGE
	•	dated to include "Droplet					
	Precautions" along wi	•					
	included:	an mer vermene mar					
	"Offer resident facial of	covering during care					
		ues or cloth mask, Isolation					
	into a private room or	cohorted with other positive					
	COVID 19 residents if	f able."					
		also includes the resident					
		"diagnosis of dementia, a					
		rench creating a language					
l	barrier", and "Staff sh						
		on the unit" and "Staff					
	s/he is out on the unit	#65's] whereabouts when					
	sine is out on the unit	•					
		29/24 at 11:03 AM, Res.#65					
		ring in the hallway and into					
Transfer of the state of the st		area. The resident had a			TOTAL STATE OF THE		
and the same		sitioned underneath their					
		ose and mouth. Res.#65 nal refrigerator and removed					
Vol. / Propagation		ion, there were 2 other					
and made and		nunal dining area without					
		o staff present, and Res.#65					
To place to the state of the st	returned to their room	•					
A Comment		 30/24 at 3:01 PM Res.#65					}
100	was out in common a						
		vas positioned below their					- ATTENDED
	_	staff present. The resident					* British
1	returned to their room						

1	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY
			A. BUILDII	NG			
		475042	B. WING_				C / <b>31/2024</b>
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		01/2024
				60	MAPLE LANE		
MAPLELA	ANE NURSING HOME			BA	ARTON, VT 05822		
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	•	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI) TAG	X	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From page	e 26	F 8	380			The state of the s
	observed at the nurse	e's station with no mask on.					
		rected by staff back to their					
	room. At 3:26 PM, Re			The same			
		mpanied, with a mask resident sat in the common					
		hen stood and wandered in					
		PM, Res.#65 returned to the		a more constant			
	common area. There	was one other resident		4			
	•	s wearing a mask below their					
	-	ered the resident soup. Staff sident back to their room or		-			
		oull the mask up to cover					
	their mouth and nose.	•					
	An interview was cond	ducted with the Director of					
	Nursing/Infection Prev	ventionist [DON/IP] on					
		he DON/IP confirmed					The second secon
	isolation precautions						
7	not being properly imp	and CDC guidelines were					
	positive for Res.#43 a						
Telephone Policy of the Policy							
and a series	4 Per observation on	1/30/2024 at 12:35 p.m. of		-			
		d by a Licensed Practical		A CANADA MANAGEMENT AND			
	•	ent # 219's right heel ulcer,		***************************************			
a contrary of a	• • •	s in infection control were					
Thomas a diplotante	identified during the p	rocedure:					
Parameter and the	a. The LPN entered th	ne room with a gown.		and the same			
		S/he removed resident					
T Parameter Vision	#219's lunch tray from	n the room and did not					
and the second s		or sanitize his/her hands		A. W. C. W.			
A VENTURE A ADALESE	after this action.						
PARAMATANA	b. The LPN then place	ed a barrier down, a clean		prograffing (Fr. of Sales)			
1		to lay clean supplies on, on		E-MANUFACTURE AND			
100	the resident's table that	at he/she had just removed		-			
On Ad	the lunch tray from. Ti	he LPN did not clean or		-			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		475042	B. WING_				C 31/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			60	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  MAPLE LANE  ARTON, VT 05822	<u> </u>	J 1/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	c. The nurse went bet touched the chair to re gloves or sanitize their d. Resident #219's feet recliner chair; the LPN between the chair sur The resident's feet we surface throughout the e. The LPN removed and placed them on to boxes that were store personal items on it. It gloves or sanitize han booties.  f. The LPN gathered so (a type of dressing us protect and keep the organize while still having. The LPN removed were on Resident #21 placed them on the tabarrier field potentially field. The LPN did not their hands after this.  h. The LPN then used that were on a stand to other personal items of stand and items on the dust on the surfaces. Were used to cut the key stand and items on the surfaces.	ore laying the barrier down.  Inind Resident #219's chair, ecline it, and did not change in hands.  It were now elevated by the lay did not place a barrier face and the resident's feet. For et ouching the dirty recliner entire procedure.  Ithe resident's heel booties op of the clean dressing don a stand that had other the LPN did not change did after removing the supplies that included kerlix end to wrap dressings to dressing in place), and goiled gloves on.  Ithe dirty ace wraps that 9's legs, folded them, and ble next to his/her clean contaminating the clean change gloves or sanitize  I regular household scissors hat had Resident #219's on it. It was noted that the estand had a thick coat of The household scissors (ling dressing from the	F	380			
in Commercial and Com	resident's foot. The LF scissors before s/he u	sed them to remove the					

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRI	UCTION		OMPLETED
		475042	B. WING_	<b>-</b>			C 01/31/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			60 MAPLE	DRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE LANE , VT 05822	<b> </b>	0110112024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	DBE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	He/she then proceed back on the personal change gloves or sar i. The LPN removed right heel, which had threw it in a garbage floor by the end of the not change gloves or the removal of the solution (a solution u with the same gloves the soiled dressing with the gauze to clean the clean gauze with the gauze to clean the changing gloves or significant clean gloves and then apply his/her clean gloves. big for his/her hands with the lappeared to approximately the size baseball. There was the wound bed. There the lappeared to the la	dressing was removed. ed to place the scissors item stand. The LPN did not nitize his/her hands.  the old dressing from the heavy drainage on it, and bag that was placed on the e recliner chair. The LPN did sanitize his/her hands after illed dressing.  ed up a bottle of Vashe sed to clean wound beds) that he/she had removed ith, he/she proceeded to wet the Vashe solution and used e wound bed, still without anitizing hands before  nges gloves but failed to s. The LPN applied clean ied sterile gloves over The sterile gloves were too The LPN then lifts Resident wound could be visualized.	F	880			
	the stand that he/she picked up the new dr dressing to the size of household scissors.	had placed them on prior, essing, and cut the clean					

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	(X	3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		475042	B. WING			C 01/31/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 60 MAPLE LANE BARTON, VT 05822	CODE	0113112024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	1	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	then picked up the remedication that is of applied the medi how had opened earlier. The medi honey on the tit did not apply a wound in lumps.  In the LPN then picked and applied it to the opening of the tube did not change glow or the LPN then applied in the tit of the word of the tit of the tit of the tit of the tit of the word of the tit of	at the dressing to size, he/she medi honey tube (a rdered for wound healing) and ney to the Q-Tips that s/he The LPN attempted to apply the Q-Tips to the open wound, and just rolled around the  cked up the medi honey tube clean dressing touching the to the clean dressing. He/she es or sanitize their hands.  plied the dressing with the yound with the same soiled a wraps the clean kling around and leg with the same soiled as done dressing the wound, sident to grab the bandage ich the resident does. The ne dressing with the tape.  Inoves both the sterile gloves as from their hands, picks up the trash bag, opens the door, in the trash, there was no f the LPN sanitizing hands	F	880		
	that was observed of change, confirmed the/she should have	UZ4 at 1:20 p.m. the LPN luring the wound dressing hat during the procedure changed gloves when the y" [Soiled] and that when				

PRINTED: 02/13/2024 FORM APPROVED

OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	i i	E CONSTRUCTION		ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		475042	B. WING			C
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	110012		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 60 MAPLE LANE BARTON, VT 05822		01/31/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	sanitized. The LPN bandage scissors sibefore, between, and An interview with the on 1/31/24 at 11:10 wound care observation of Resident #219 Rithe LPN should have the infection control.	nds should have been also confirms that the hould have been cleaned	F 88			

Division of Licensing and Protection (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: \_\_\_\_ С 475042 B. WING\_ 01/31/2024

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

MAPLE L	ANE NURSING HOME	_	LE LANE N, VT 05822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF D (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYIN	CEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S320 SS=E	7.13 (d)(1) QUALITY OF CARE - LEVELS  7.13 (d)(1) The facility shall maint levels adequate to meet resident  1. At a minimum, nursing homes i. no fewer than three (3) hours or resident per day, on a weekly avenursing care, personal care and rursing care, but not including adsupervision of staff; and  ii. of the three hours of direct cart two (2) hours per resident per day assigned to provide standard LNA personal care, assistance with an feeding, etc.) performed by LNAs staff and not including meal prepare	ain staffing needs.  must provide:  f direct care per erage, including estorative ministration or  e, no fewer than y must be a care (such as abulation, or equivalent	S320	S320  1. No residents had a negative effect as a result of the alleged deficient practice. 2. Residents residing in the facility have the potential to be affected by the alleged deficient practice. 3. Facility leadership is aware of the minimum staffing requirements and will continue to review staffing on a daily basis to ensure adequate staffing to meet the needs of the residents. 4. Maple Lane will continue to recruit additional staffing via on-line platforms, local newspapers, and social media venues. 5. Maple Lane has the ability to conduct their own LNA classes. Maple Lane will continue to actively recruit potential candidates for this class and train candidates to be successful as LNA's. 6. In the event of emergency staffing, Maple Lane will continue to work closely with contracted staffing agencies and recruit as appropriate. In addition, Maple Lane has the ability to draw from licensed management staff and sister facility staff in the event of emergency/crisis staffing	
	This REQUIREMENT is not met by: Based on staff interview and reco facility failed to maintain the requistaffing levels to allow for 2.0 hou per resident per day (PPD) on a volument by Licensed Nursing Assistants (It the 5 sampled weeks and failed to required minimum staffing levels to hours of direct care per resident pon a weekly average, including not personal care, and restorative nur of 5 sampled weeks. Findings income A review of the daily nursing PPD that the average direct care PPD was below the minimum of 2 hours.	rd review, the red minimum rs of direct care weekly average LNAs) for 2 of a maintain to allow for 3.0 per day (PPD) cursing care, rsing care for 2 clude:		levels.  7. The administrator will report staffing ratios to the QAA committee x3 months at which time the committee will determine further frequency of reporting needed.  8. Corrective action to be completed by 3/16/2024.  Tag S 320 POC accepted on 3/6/24 by N. Baker/P. Cota	

Division of Licensing and Protection

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

PRINTED: 02/13/2024 FORM APPROVED Division of Licensing and Protection STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: \_ С B. WING 475042 01/31/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **60 MAPLE LANE** MAPLE LANE NURSING HOME **BARTON, VT 05822** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) S320 S320 Continued From page 1 the following weeks in January. 1/1/2024-1/7/2024 = 1.95 1/22/2024-1/28/2024=1.95 Per review of the daily nursing PPD hours, the average direct care PPD by direct care staff, including nursing care, personal care, and restorative nursing care, was below the required 3 hours per day minimum during the following week in December and January. 12/25/2023-12/31/2023=2.43 1/1/2024-1/7/2024= 2.97 Per interview on 1/31/2023 at approximately 2:00 PM, the Director of Nursing stated that the facility has been short-staffed, as staff has been out with Covid. S/he confirmed that the direct care PPD, as referenced above, did not meet the 2.0 and 3.0 hours.

Division of Licensing and Protection